Audio Bridge Terminal
Guide to Installation and Operation
P a r t  N u m b e r :  M 7 9 6 - 9 9 0 2 - 1 0 1 1 9  A p r i l  2 0 1 1
i i
0
Copyright © 2007–2011, Miranda Technologies Inc.
All rights reserved.
 ATTENTION: please read the following terms and conditions carefully. By using Audio Bridge

• Analog or digital audio inputs
• Dual redundant SDTI outputs on standard video coaxial cable
• Internal tone generator
• 0 dBFS adjustments on analog inputs
• Locks to video, AES or Word clock reference (48 kHz only)
• Compatible with non-PCM signals
• Complies with IEEE 802.3af standard for Powered Over Ethernet devices
• Occupies 3 rack units, 4 cm (1.57 in) width (plus connectors)
• Can fit in the back of racks
• Can be located up to 250 m (800 ft) away from the multi-viewer
Description
The ABT is designed to mount in a standard 19 in rack, and is 3 RU high. All connections are from the rear.
Audio Bridge Terminal - rear view
There are 6 different models of the ABT, based on signal/connector type and capacity:
Model designation Characteristics
ABT-128D-110 128 digital (64 AES) inputs on WECO connectors (balanced, 110
impedance)
ABT-64D-110 64 digital (32 AES) inputs on WECO connectors (balanced, 110
impedance)
ABT-128D-75 128 digital (64 AES) inputs on BNC connectors (unbalanced, 75
impedance)
Ω
Ω
Ω
Audio Bridge Terminal
Guide to Installation and Operation
3
ABT-128D-75 rear panel layout
ABT-128D-110 rear panel layout
ABT-64D-75 rear panel layout
ABT-64D-75 64 digital (32 AES) inputs on BNC connectors (unbalanced, 75
impedance)
ABT-128A 128 analog inputs on WECO connectors (balanced, 20 k  impedance)
ABT-64A 64 analog inputs on WECO connectors (balanced, 20 k  impedance)
Model designation Characteristics
Ω
Ω
Ω

TERMINATION 110 balanced
QUANTIZATION Up to 24 bits
CONNECTORS WECO
Ω Ω
Ω
Audio Bridge Terminal
Guide to Installation and Operation
21
AES-3ID
LEVEL 0.2 to 2 V
RETURN LOSS 15 dB
QUANTIZATION Up to 24 bits
TERMINATION 75 unbalanced
CONNECTORS BNC
Processing Performance
NUMBER OF CHANNELS ABT-128D: 128 (64 AES)
ABT-128A: 128
ABT-64D: 64 (32 AES)
ABT-64A: 64
QUANTIZATION 24 bits
SAMPLING 48 kHz
SNR 100 dB A Weighted